Thank you for your comments on the application of Bullock Pen Water District. Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2022-00378, in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are available at <u>View Case Filings for: 2022-00378</u> (ky.gov).

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: KY Public Service Commission Public Comments <psc.comment@ky.gov>
Sent: Monday, December 12, 2022 12:03 PM
To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Public Comments for Case: 2022-00378 - Bullock Pen Water District

Public Comments for Case 2022-00378 submitted by () on Monday, December 12, 2022 at 12:02 PM

Name: Kayla Fey Address: 625 Bagby Road City: Crittenden State: KY Zip Code: 41030 Phone number where you can be reached: Home phone: Comments: I would like to comment that we are against the proposed rate increase. We are charged

a hefty surcharge already, so if there is an increase to our base rate would the surcharge be removed? It seems fair since the surcharge is in place to accommodate rising prices. By increasing the base rates we pay we are fulfilling those additional costs. Also, increases in rates make it hard for families to pay their bills and afford to feed their families in this economy.

*Bullock Pen Water District One Farrell Drive P. O. Box 188 Crittenden, KY 41030

*Paul Harp Bullock Pen Water District One Farrell Drive P. O. Box 188 Crittenden, KY 41030

*Thomas R Nienaber Skees, Wilson & Nienaber, PLLC 7699 Ewing Blvd. P.O. Box 756 Florence, KENTUCKY 41024